
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



() 

~~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

L.D. 2464 

(Filing No. H- 1356) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
TlllRD SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "rI" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1783, 
L.D. 2464, Bill, "An Act to Reform the Workers' Compensation Act 
and Workers' Compensation Insurance Laws" 

Amend the amendment on page 7 by striking out all of the 
last paragraph (page 7, lines 47 to 50 in amendment) and on page 
8 by striking out all of the first paragraph (page 8, lines 1 to 
10 in amendment). 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes from 
authority of the Superintendent of 
residual market beyond January 1, 1993. 

House Amendment "C" 
Insurance to extend 

the 
the 

Filed by Rep. Joseph from Waterville 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
10/2/92 (Filing No. H-1356) 

Page 1-LR3957(40) 

o USE 'E, T 


