## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 2464
2	(Filing No. H- 1356)
4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	THIRD SPECIAL SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{H}$ " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1783,
14	L.D. 2464, Bill, "An Act to Reform the Workers' Compensation Act and Workers' Compensation Insurance Laws"
16	Amend the amendment on page 7 by striking out all of the
18	last paragraph (page 7, lines 47 to 50 in amendment) and on page 8 by striking out all of the first paragraph (page 8, lines 1 to
20	10 in amendment).
22	
24	STATEMENT OF FACT
26	This amendment removes from House Amendment "C" the authority of the Superintendent of Insurance to extend the
28	residual market beyond January 1, 1993.
30	

Filed by Rep. Joseph from Waterville
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
10/2/92 (Filing No. H-1356)